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Please be advised, all our products are produced in an environment which may have the follow allergens present: Gluten, Dairy, 
Mustard, Lupin, Fish, Celery, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Eggs, Sulphites and Soya. Therefore, while 
a product may not contain these ingredients it is possible that they may have come into contact with an allergen in the 
Environment.  
Brigadeiros should be storage in the fridge for up to 15 days. 
Bonbons should be storage in a cool dry place for up to 30 days. 
 

Flavours 

Belgian Milk Chocolate Brigadeiro / Bonbons 

Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate Milk (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa mass, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring, Growing Great Chocolate ingredients: 
Cocoa, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK).   
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E131 Blue, E104 yellow, E129, E124 & E122 & 
malic acid, E170 Calcium Carbonate. 
 
 
Dark Chocolate Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E172 black oxide, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E555 Silicate Mica.   
 
 
Black Forest Brigadeiro / Bonbons  

Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Cherries (Sugar, water, Acidity regulator, Citric acid, 
Flavouring, Colour Erythrosine, SULPHUR DIOXIDE),  Dark Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), black cocoa powder. 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter,  E171 Titanium dioxide, E129 Red, E171 titanium white, E172 black oxide 
 
 
Cappuccino Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate Milk (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa mass, emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring, Growing Great Chocolate ingredients: Cocoa), 
Dark Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), Coffee 
Powder, Glazing Agent (gum Arabic E414), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E172 black oxide. 
 
 
Pistachio Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), PISTACHIO Chopped (NUTS), Chocolate white (Sugar, 
cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), PISTACHIO paste 
(Pistachio 63%,  Sugar, Sunflower oil, Flavouring Colouring: brilliant blue E133 and carotens E160(ii)),  Glucose 
syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium dioxide, E131 Blue, E104 yellow, E102 yellow, E133 Blue.   
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Peanut Butter Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Peanut Butter (Roasted PEANUTS (96%), Vegetable Oil 
(Palm, PEANUT), Sugar, Salt), Dark Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, 
natural vanilla flavouring, Butter (MILK),Glucose Syrup,  Roasted caramelised chopped PEANUTS.  
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E129 Red, E131 Patent Blue, E171 Titanium Dioxide. 
 
 
Walnut Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), WALNUTS (NUTS), Chocolate white (Sugar, cocoa butter, 
whole MILK powder, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E131 Blue, E171 titanium dioxide, E104 Quinolaine yellow, E555 Silicate 
mica 
 
 
Hazelnut Praline Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate Milk (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
cocoa mass, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring, Growing Great Chocolate ingredients: 
Cocoa), Hazelnut paste (toasted HAZELNUTS (98%), emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIM (E322)), HAZELNUTS 
Chopped (NUTS), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium dioxide, E555 Silicate mica, E172 Iron Oxide, E131 blue, 
E129 red, E124 
 
 
White Hazelnut Praline Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate white (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), Hazelnut paste (toasted HAZELNUTS (98%), 
emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIM (E322)), HAZELNUTS (NUTS), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium dioxide, E131 Blue.  
 
 
Oreo Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK 
Powder, emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Glucose syrup,  Chocolate Flavour sandwich with 
a vanilla frosting (29%): WHEAT flour, sugar, palm oil, fat reduced, cocoa powder4.3%, WHEAT starch, glucose-
fructose syrup, raising agents (ammonium carbonates, potassium carbonates, sodium carbonates), Salt, emulsifier 
(SOYA LECITHIM), acidity regulator (sodium Hydroxide) Flavouring, Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK).     
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E172 black oxide.   
 
 
Biscoff Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK 
Powder, MILK sugar, whey powder(MILK), caramelised sugar(2%), emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla 
flavouring, Salt, Glucose syrup, Original Caramelised biscuits 58% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, vegetable oils(palm oil 
from sustainable and certified plantations, rapeseed oil), candy sugar syrup, raising agent (sodium hydrogen 
carbonate), SOYA Flour, salt, cinnamon), rapeseed oil, sugar, Emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), Acid(acid citric), Glucose 
syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E110 yellow, E104 yellow, E555 Silicate mica, E171 Titanium Dioxide. 
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Churros Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), Gold Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK 
Powder, MILK sugar, whey powder (MILK), caramelised sugar (2%), emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla 
flavouring, Glucose Syrup, Butter (MILK), Caster sugar, Cinnamon ground 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E172 Iron Oxide, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E555 Silicate Mica.    
 
 
Crème Brulée Brigadeiro / Bonbons  
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate white (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring), Vanilla Paste (glucose syrup, vanilla extract and 
vanilla bean (10%), water, salt, colour: E100 curcumin E160annatto), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK), Caster 
Sugar.  
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E555 Silicate Mica, E172 
 
 
Milk Nido & Nutella Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK 
Powder, emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Nutella (Sugar, palm oil, HAZELNUTS (13%), 
skimmed MILK powder (8.7%), fat-reduced cocoa (7.4%), emulsifier: lecithin’s (SOYA), vanillin), Glucose syrup, 
MILK Nido powder, Butter (MILK), Organic Cocoa Butter, E172 Iron Oxide, E555 Silicate Mica, E171 Titanium 
dioxide. 
 
 
Salted Caramel Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate (cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK powder, whey 
powder (MILK), skimmed MILK powder, caramelised sugar, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla 
flavouring, salt), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK), Salted Butter Caramel (sugar, Glucose syrup, sweetened 
condensed MILK, salted butter, water), Himalayan Salt. 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E104 Quinoline yellow, E555 silicate Mica, E110 yellow. 
    
 

Guava & Cheese Brigadeiro / Bonbons  
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK 
Powder, emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Cream Cheese (medium Fat Soft CHEESE, Salt, 
stabilisers (Locus Bean Gum Carrageenan), Acid (Citric Acid), Guava marmlade (Sugar, Guava marmalade, 
emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Acid (Citric Acid), Parmesan cheese (MILK), Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E171 Titanium Dioxide, E555 Silicate Mica, E129 Red. 
 
 
Strawberry & Rhubarb Brigadeiro / Bonbons 

Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate Strawberry (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK 
Powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Strawberry & Rhubarb Jam (Fruits 
(Rhubarb 40%, Ginger, Strawberries 10%), Sugar, Brown Sugar Cane, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Fruit Pectin’s), 
Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK).  
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E129 red, E124 & E122 & malic Acid, E170 calcium carbonate, E171 
Titanium dioxide. 
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Lemon & lime Brigadeiro / Bonbons  
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK, Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate Lemon (Sugar 51.0%; cocoa butter 27.5%; whole 
milk powder 20.0%; emulsifier: SOYA LECITHIN), Lemon Marmalade (Sugar, Lemon Juice from concentrate, 
water, lime juice from concentrate, lime peel, lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid, E331, Gelling Agent: pectin, 
Lime oil, Lemon oil, Prepared with 30g of fruit per 100g), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E104 Quinoline yellow, E555 Silicate mica, E102 yellow, E133 Blue, E171 
Titanium Dioxide  . 
 
 
Passion Fruit Brigadeiro / Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK 
Powder, emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Passion Frui Juice, Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E104 Quinoline yellow, E555 Silicate mica, E110 yellow, E131 blue, E129 
red, E171 Titanium dioxide. 
 
 
Coconut Brigadeiro /Bonbons  
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, sugar, whole MILK Powder, 
emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Desiccated Coconut (SULPHITES), Glucose syrup, Butter 
(MILK). 
Bonbons contain Organic Cocoa Butter, E172 Iron Oxide, E171 Titanium dioxide. 
 
 
Strawberry & Cream Bonbons 
 
Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK), Chocolate Strawberry (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK 
Powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier SOYA LECITHIM, Natural Vanilla flavouring, Strawberry Jam (Strawberries, Sugar, 
Brown Sugar Cane, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Fruit Pectin’s), Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK), Organic Cocoa 
Butter, E129, E124 & E122 & malic Acid, E170 calcium carbonate, E171 Titanium dioxide. 
 
 
Peppermint Bonbons  

Condensed Milk (whole MILK Sugar), Cream (MILK),  Chocolate white (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring ), Peppermint oil extract, Glucose syrup, Butter (MILK), 
Dark Chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier:  SOYA LECITHIM, natural vanilla flavouring),  
Organic Cocoa Butter, E102 yellow, E133 Blue, E131 Blue, E104 yellow, E171 Titanium Dioxide,  E172 Black oxide. 

 
 
 


